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Industry Status to Film Industry
Chauhan Shri Devusinh Jesingbhai

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given/proposes to give industry status to the Film industry and also proposes to provide financial assistance to it; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
???????? ??? ?????? ???????????? (????????? ??????)(??????? ??????? ???????)
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a) & (b): According to the information provided by the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting, Government of India has accorded Industry status to the Entertainment Industry including Film industry. Financial assistance to the Entertainment Industry is governed by guidelines issued by Reserve Bank of India vide circulars dated May 14, 2001 and June 8, 2002.
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